BYLAW	NO.	1804.1	L 1

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 1804.11, 2023

A Bylaw to amend the Naramata Water System Development Cost Charge Bylaw No. 1804, 1997

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Naramata Water System Development Cost Charge Amendment Bylaw No. 1804.11, 2023."
- 2. Schedule 'B' of Naramata Water System Development Cost Charge Bylaw No. 1804, 1997, is amended by incorporating the land described as Lot 3, Plan EPP65786, District Lot 211, SDYD, & DL 3314 (4600 North Naramata Road), and shown shaded yellow on Schedule 'A', which forms part of this Bylaw.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this day of, 2023.	
CONSENTED TO in writing by the Electoral "E" Director this day of, 2	023.
ADOPTED this, 2023.	
Board Chair Corporate Officer	
FILED WITH THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES this day of, 2023.	

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9

Tel: 250-492-0237 Email: <u>info@rdos.bc.ca</u>



Amendment Bylaw No. 1804.11, 2023

File No. E2021.007-SAP

